

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office, The Mall Patiala-147001, Punjab, India. Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814 (www.pstcl.org) (O/o CAO/Finance and Audit, Cell, 3rd Floor, Shakti Sadan, Patiala) Fax/Ph.No. 0175-2970183 Email: fa@pstcl.org

Public Notice in respect of

Review Petition seeking review of the Order dated 01.06.2020 passed by the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission on Petition No. 29 of 2019 filed by PSTCL.

- 1. Notice is hereby given to all that the Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited (PSTCL) engaged in electricity transmission, functioning as State Load Dispatch Centre, State Transmission Utility and related activities, has filed before the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission the subject cited Petition under Regulation 94(1) (f) of Electricity Act, 2003 read with Order 47 rule 1 of the code of Civil Procedure,1908 and read with Regulation 64 of the Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Conduct of Business) Regulations, 2005 for Review of the Order dated 01.06.2020 passed on Petition No. 29 of 2019. The filing has been taken on record by the Hon'ble Commission as Petition No. 3 of 2020.
- 2. Soft copy of the Review Petition No. 3 of 2020 is available on the website www.pstcl.org of PSTCL and can be downloaded there from.
- 3. Objections to the said petition filed by PSTCL, if any, together with supporting material, may be filed with the Secretary, Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Site No. 3, Madhya Marg, Sector 18-A, Chandigarh, in person or through Registered Post, so as to reach her within 21 days of the publication of this notice. Copy of the same must also be sent to the CAO (Finance & Audit), PSTCL, 3rd Floor, Shakti Sadan, Opp. Kali Mata Mandir, The Mall, Patiala and proof of service of the same must be enclosed with the filing made to the Secretary, Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission.
- 4. The objections as above should carry signature, full name, postal address and telephone/mobile number/email ID of the person sending the objections. All the objectors may also send a soft copy of their objections to the Secretary/PSERC at email id "secretarypsercchd@gmail.com". If the objection is filed on behalf of any organization or any class of consumers, it should be so mentioned. It may also be specifically mentioned if the person putting in objections/comments also wants to be heard in person.
- 5. The Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, after perusing the written objections received in response to this notice may invite such objector(s) as it considers appropriate for a Public hearing to be held on 23.09.2020 at 11:00 AM in the office complex of the Commission.

CAO/Finance & Audit. PSTCL, Patiala